

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

Robert A. Wagner

TO: Lori Brocker, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Robert A. Wagner, Senate President

DATE: September 25, 2023

RE: Senate President's Appointment – various task forces

Effective immediately, I am making the following appointments:

Task Force on Alcohol Pricing and Addiction Services - pursuant to HB 3610 (2023)

Sen. Tim Knopp

Sen. Janeen Sollman

Task Force on Modernizing Grant Funding and Contracting - pursuant to SB 606 (2023)

Sen. Wlnsvey Campos

Task Force on Tribal Consultation - pursuant to HB 3173 (2023)

Sen. Bill Hansell

Please contact the Senate President's Office at <u>sen.robwagner@oregonlegislature.gov</u> with any questions.

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office

Chief Clerk's Office

Capitol Club